Doc#: 0326104216

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/18/2003 03:46 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Mailed and Prepared By: COLE TAYLOR BANK-boan Services

5501 W 79<sup>th</sup> ST Burbank, II 60459

RECORDER'S	STAMP
KECOKDEK 3	D 11 11,11

This agreement made day of, 2003 between, Gordon D. Pace and Michelle K. Schnur, as joint tenants, hereinafter called "Borrower" and Cole Taylor Bank, whose address is 5501 W. 79th Street, Burbank, IL. 60459 hereinafter called
hereinafter called "Borrower" and Cole Taylor Bank, whose dedices
"I ion Holder" and Executive Financial Corporation.
Whereas, Borrower is the owner in fee of premises situated at 1541 West Richmond, Arlington Heights, IL 60004 (See Legal
Whereas, Borrower is the owner of the company mode a part hereof) and
Description attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof) and,
Whereas, Lien Holder is the owner and holder of a certain mortgage covering said premises, and of the note which said mortgage secures, said mortgage bearing the date of the 13 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2002, recorded in the Cook County Recorder's Office on the 7 <sup>th</sup> day of January 2002 as Document Number 0530023177, being made by Borrower to Lien holder to secure payment amount of Sixty
Triand and 00/100 dollars (\$60 000,00) plus it telest,
Whereas, on condition that said mortgage be subordingted in the manner hereinafter appearing, Executive Financial Corporation is about to accept from Borrower a mortgage covering said premises hereinabove described, bearing the date of the day of about to accept from Borrower a mortgage covering said premises hereinabove described, bearing the date of the day of

about to accept from Borrower a mortgage occurring said premises hereinabove described, bearing the date of the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, made by Borrower to Executive Financial Corporation to secure payment of Two Hundred Forty Thousand and \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 00/100 dollars (\$240,000.00) plus interest.

Whereas, Executive Financial Corporation will accept the said mortgage from Borrower, and also in consideration of one dollar to each of them paid by Borrower, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Borrower, and Lien Holder do hereby, severally and respectively, covenant, consent and agree, to and Executive Financial Corporation said Mortgage owned and held by Lien Holder shall be, and the same is hereby made, subject and subordinate in lien to the lien of said mortgage to be accepted Executive Financial Corporation.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respect heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns, of the parties hereto.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have signed this agreement on the day and year first above written.

Borrower:

Gordon D. Pace

Michelle K. Schnur

0326104216 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

0326104216 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 2 IN ALRLINGTON MEADOWS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N. # 03-18-314-022 (VOLUME 232)

RTY A. TODOPTU OF COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE COMMON PROXERTY ADDRESS: 1922 S. PRAIRIE AVE., CHICAGO, IL 60616